

ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institute under the Government of Mizoram)

FALKAWN - 796005

No.A.12033/1/2024-ZMC(E)

Dated Falkawn, the 14th November, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Subject : Final result of recruitment to the post of Prosthetic & Orthotic Technician (on Regular basis) under Zoram Medical College

The Selection Committee, Zoram Medical College hereby recommended the following persons for appointment to the post of **Prosthetic & Orthotic Technician** (on Regular basis) under Zoram Medical College based on the marks scored in the personal interview held on 12th November, 2024.

Name	Father's Name	Address	
Lalnunpuia	Piantluanga	Salem Veng, Aizawl	

The Selection Committee also placed the following person in the **reserved panel** to be called for appointment only in the event of death or resignation from the post or declination of appointment by the selected candidate to be valid for a period of one (1) year from the date of declaration of the result.

Name	Father's Name	Address
Lalrinpuia	Lalsangliana	Upper Republic, Aizawl

Sd/-

(SANGCHHIN CHINZAH, IAS) Chairman, Selection Committee, ZMC

&

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Health & Family Welfare Department Dated Falkawn, the 14th November, 2024

Memo No.A.12033/1/2024-ZMC(E) Copy to:-

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary to the Chief Minister, Government of Mizoram
- 2. PS to Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 3. PS to Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 4. PS to Secretary, DP&AR
- 5. Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 6. Medical Superintendent, ZMC-SRHF
- V. Web Manager, ZMC
- 8. Guard file

(Dr. JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA) Director Zoram Medical College